SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER
CUST. PART NO.
CUST. DOC. REV.
DESCRIPTION  HIGH CURRENT POWER CHOKE (ROHS+H.F.)
SAMPLE LOT NO.
PART NO.  MCS20FC-XXXMHC
DOC. REV.  ORIG

DCR
(mΩ)
MAX.
Irms
(A)
Typical
Irms
(A)
MAX.
I sat
(A)
Typical
I sat
(A)
MAX.
MCS20FC-R33MHC 0.33 21 26 4.7 4.0 6.7 6.1
MCS20FC-R47MHC 0.47 23 30 4.5 4.05 6.1 5.3
MCS20FC-1R0MHC 1.0 48 60 3.2 3.0 3.9 3.3
MCS20FC-1R5MHC 1.5 86 99 2.4 2.2 3.4 3.1
MCS20FC-2R2MHC 2.2 117 140 2.2 2.0 2.6 2.45
(1). Test Freq : 1MHz , 1V
(2). All test referenced to 26℃℃℃℃ ambient.
(3). Operating Temperature range: -40℃℃℃℃ to +125℃℃℃℃
(4). Storage Temperature range: -50℃℃℃℃ to +125℃℃℃℃